
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 28th November 2025 

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                      

24th November 2025   

 

  

           

 

 

 
 

Beech Class:  89.3%                                
Birch Class:  93.7%                                 
Cherry Class:   95.7%                                  
Chestnut Class: 89.3%                                   
Elder Class:   91.3%                                  
Elm Class:     91.7%                                  
Hazel Class   96.6%                                    
Holly   94.8%                                   
Oak    97.0%                                        
Olive   95.0%                                 
Pine    93.0%                      
Poplar     96.1%                             
Walnut   98.0% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an     
attendance of 97% or above.  
It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 

 
 

Beech - Iretoni  Respect & Resilience  

Birch - Freddie  Respect & Resilience   

Cherry -  Penelope Care & achievement  

Chestnut - Mason Achievement  

Elder  -  Iretomide  Integrity & Achievement  

Elm - Codey   Integrity & Respect  

Hazel -  Billy   Achievement, Resilience and care  

Holly -  Finlay  All school values  

Oak - Ellery   Achievement  

Olive  - Ariela  Care & Achievement  

Pine - Ryan    Achievement       
     Luca   Achievement & Resilience  

Poplar -  Aminah  Achievement  

Walnut - Lochie  Achievement & Resilience  

Christmas Bonanza                                     
Wednesday 17th December 2025             

This year the School Council have organised a Christmas 
Bonanza to take place on Wednesday 17th December. 

Each class from Year 1 to 6 will host an event and you will 
have the opportunity to sign up to one of these with your 
child shortly, once an email is sent out. It will be on a first 
come, first serve basis as activities are capped at 30. To 
avoid confusion for Early Years Children, similar activities 
will take place within Reception/Nursery classes.  We are 

very excited and can't wait for a fantastic  afternoon.  



 

 

             
 

 
 
 
          

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   

      

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

      A message from Friends of Lower Farm Academy!  
    VISIT SANTA   

Thursday 18th December 
On sale from 4pm today (Friday 28th November) 

*Siblings must have their own slot booked, but if booked back to back slots siblings can visit together. 
LIMITED AVAILABILITY!! 

1pm-3pm Child only 
Children will be collected from class and taken to visit Santa in the grotto by Santa’s helper. 

3.30pm-5pm Parent & Child 
Parents are to bring children to Santa’s grotto during the Christmas Fayre. 

   All children visiting Santa will receive a gift and parents will receive a digital photograph via email. 

Money raised goes toward school resources like library subscriptions, class wish lists & external work-
shops! 

https://pta.events/santasgrotto 
 
 

https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpta.events%2Fsantasgrotto&data=05%7C02%7COffice%40lowerfarmacademy.org%7Cb68078142e744292027f08de2d9304e6%7C7c2b6a1004cc48b4b7d1df5014e5d734%7C0%7C0%7C638998306649453815%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d










 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
 
 

Wednesday 26th November: Nursery Parent/Carer consultations 15:30-18:00 
Thursday 27th November:  Year 1 Teddy Bears Picnic Party                              
Thursday 27th November: Nursery Parent/Carer consultations 15:30 - 18:00                        
Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre          
Monday 8th December: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00  

Friday 12th December:  Non-uniform day - chocolate donations for Christmas Fayre                                                                       

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start                
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day         
Thursday 18th December: Christmas Fayre 3.30pm - 5.00pm (details to follow) 
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas  
(no wraparound care) 
 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 6th March: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   

Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 

Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 
  

 












